
Official Box Score - Final
Le Moyne at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Baseball Complex (Stephenville, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Le Moyne 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 6 0 4

Tarleton State 1 4 10 0 2 3 20 14 0 7

Win: Panneton,B (1-0) Loss: Petraitis, (0-0) Save: None.

Le Moyne 3 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

08 Goodness,P CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
05 Anthony, (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

01  Whelehan, SS 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
02 Russ, 1B 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1
21  Cannon,J RF 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
07 Sullivan,A 3B 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
29 Campbell, LF 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Farina, 2B 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1
23 Wegrzyn, DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Romich, C 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
16  Diaz,D (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Petraitis, P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Molini, (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
35 Usowski, (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Cook,L (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Hiscox, (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 3 6 3 1 6 18 4 0 4

BATTING

2B: Sullivan (off Panneton); Cannon 2 (off Panneton) (off Elizondo).

TB: Sullivan 2; Cannon 4.

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Whelehan.

Tarleton State 20 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

08 Heinrich,R LF 3 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
17  McCloud,S 2B 3 3 3 5 1 0 2 4 0 0
06 Lorch,C 3B 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
12  Smeenk,R (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  McCloud,C 1B 3 3 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
10  Guthmiller, DH 4 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11  Guerra,S C 3 4 3 8 2 0 5 0 0 0
15  Kirk,M (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Englett,B (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

02 Shirey,I SS 5 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
20 Gostisha,B RF 1 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
05 Tatom,J (PH/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

03 Johnson,K CF 5 0 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
21  Panneton,B P 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
16  Elizondo,J (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Doucet,C (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 20 14 20 10 5 21 8 0 7

BATTING

2B: Lorch (off Cook); Guthmiller 2 (off Petraitis) (off Usowski).
HR: Heinrich (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Petraitis); Guerra 2 (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Petraitis)

(3rd, 2 out, RBI off Molini); McCloud 2 (1st, 1 out, RBI off Petraitis) (3rd, 1 out, RBI off
Molini)
TB: Lorch 2; Heinrich 4; Guthmiller 4; Guerra 9; McCloud 9. 2-Out RBI: Johnson 2;

Heinrich 2; Guerra 3. HBP: McCloud 2; McCloud.

Team RISP: 5-13.

LEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Petraitis, (L) 2.0 6 10 10 3 1 17 12 50 26
34 Molini, (3) 1.2 4 5 5 3 1 12 9 46 25

35 Usowski, (4.2) 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 8 6 32 19

41  Cook,L (6) 0.1 2 3 3 2 1 6 3 22 11
26 Hiscox, (6.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 11 6

Totals 6.0 14 20 20 10 5 45 32 161 87

HB: Petraitis 2; Cook. Inher. Rnrs: Hiscox 0/2; Molini 3/3; Usowski 0/2.

GO-FO: Petraitis 3-2; Molini 1-3; Usowski 2-2; Cook 0-0; Hiscox 0-0.

TSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Panneton,B (W) 4.0 4 2 2 1 3 17 16 61 42
16  Elizondo,J (5) 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 8 8 25 17

29 Doucet,C (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 9 6

Totals 7.0 6 3 3 1 6 28 27 95 65

WP: Elizondo.

GO-FO: Panneton 6-3; Elizondo 1-3; Doucet 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Michael Anderson; 1B: Mark Anthony Edwards; 2B: ; 3B: Lance Barnes.
First Pitch:3:07 PM. Duration:2:22.

Attendance:467

Weather:Temp: 75F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Le Moyne at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Baseball Complex (Stephenville, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Le Moyne 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 6 0 4

Tarleton State 1 4 10 0 2 3 20 14 0 7

Le Moyne starters:
08/cf/Goodness,P; 01/ss/Whelehan,; 02/1b/Russ,; 21/rf/Cannon,J; 07/3b/Sullivan,A; 29/lf/Campbell,; 22/2b/Farina,; 23/dh/Wegrzyn,;

04/c/Romich,; 20/p/Petraitis,;

Tarleton State starters:
08/lf/Heinrich,R; 17/2b/McCloud,S; 06/3b/Lorch,C; 13/1b/McCloud,C; 10/dh/Guthmiller,; 11/c/Guerra,S; 02/ss/Shirey,I; 20/rf/Gostisha,B;

03/cf/Johnson,K; 21/p/Panneton,B;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - LEM batting

Goodness,P grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

Whelehan, grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Russ, flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 1st - TSU batting

Heinrich,R grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

McCloud,S homered to deep left field (396 ft), 1st of season, RBI (0-2 FS).

Lorch,C grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

McCloud,C grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEM 0 0 0 0

TSU 1 1 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - LEM batting

Cannon,J grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-1 KB).

Sullivan,A doubled to left center (0-1 K).

Campbell, grounded out to second base, 2b to p (1-2 KSB); Sullivan,A advanced to third base.

Farina, flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 2nd - TSU batting

Guthmiller, walked (3-2 BSBKBFB).

Guerra,S homered to left field (343 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Guthmiller, scored from first base.

Shirey,I struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS).

Gostisha,B walked (3-2 BFBFBB).

Johnson,K flied out to rf (0-0).

Heinrich,R homered to deep right field (392 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Gostisha,B scored from first base.

McCloud,S hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Lorch,C fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEM 0 1 0 1

TSU 4 2 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - LEM batting

Wegrzyn, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 SFB).

Romich, struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS).

Goodness,P struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS).

Bottom of 3rd - TSU batting

McCloud,C hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Guthmiller, doubled to left center (0-0); McCloud,C advanced from first base to third base.

Guerra,S singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); McCloud,C scored; Guthmiller, scored from second base.

Shirey,I singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Guerra,S advanced to second base.

Gostisha,B walked (3-1 BKBBB); Guerra,S advanced to third base; Shirey,I advanced to second base.

LEM pitching change: Molini, replaces Petraitis,.

Johnson,K struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Heinrich,R walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Guerra,S scored; Shirey,I advanced to third base; Gostisha,B advanced
to second base.

McCloud,S homered to right field (374 ft), 2nd of season, 4RBI (0-0); Shirey,I scored; Gostisha,B scored from
second base; Heinrich,R scored from first base.

Lorch,C walked (3-2 KKBFBBB).

McCloud,C singled to left center (1-1 BK); Lorch,C advanced to second base.

McCloud,C advanced to second base; Lorch,C advanced to third base.

Guthmiller, reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 KBFB); Lorch,C out at home, p to c.

Guerra,S homered to left field (436 ft), 2nd of season, 3RBI (0-1 F); McCloud,C scored from second base;

Guthmiller, scored from first base.

Shirey,I popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEM 0 0 0 0

TSU 10 6 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - LEM batting

Whelehan, singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Whelehan, stole second base.

Russ, singled to right field (1-0 B); Whelehan, advanced to third base.

Cannon,J doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Whelehan, scored; Russ, advanced from first base to

third base.

Sullivan,A struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Campbell, walked (3-2 SSBBBFB).

Farina, reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-2 BFK); Russ, scored; Cannon,J advanced to third
base; Campbell, out at second base, ss to 2b.

Wegrzyn, lined out to second base (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - TSU batting

Gostisha,B flied out to lf (2-1 BBK).

Johnson,K flied out to cf (0-0).

Heinrich,R walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

McCloud,S singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKFB); Heinrich,R advanced to second base.

LEM pitching change: Usowski, replaces Molini,.

Lorch,C flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEM 2 3 0 2

TSU 0 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - LEM batting

TSU pitching change: Elizondo,J replaces Panneton,B.

Romich, flied out to rf (1-2 KSBF).

Goodness,P flied out to rf (0-0).

Whelehan, singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Russ, flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - TSU batting

McCloud,C grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KBFB).

Guthmiller, doubled to left field (2-2 KBKB).

Guerra,S walked (3-0 BBBB).

Shirey,I flied out to cf (0-0); Guthmiller, advanced to third base.

Gostisha,B walked (3-2 KBFFFBBB); Guerra,S advanced to second base.

Johnson,K singled to center field, 2RBI (1-2 KBKF); Guthmiller, scored; Guerra,S scored from second base;
Gostisha,B advanced to second base.

Heinrich,R grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEM 0 1 0 1

TSU 2 2 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - LEM batting

Cannon,J doubled to center field (1-1 BF).

Sullivan,A struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Cannon,J advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Campbell, grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Cannon,J scored.

Farina, struck out (1-3 KBKK).

Bottom of 6th - TSU batting

LEM pitching change: Cook,L replaces Usowski,.

McCloud,S walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lorch,C doubled to left field (0-2 KK); McCloud,S advanced from first base to third base.

McCloud,C hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Guthmiller, struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

Guerra,S walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); McCloud,S scored; Lorch,C advanced to third base; McCloud,C advanced
to second base.

TSU substitution: Kirk,M pinch running for Guerra,S.

Shirey,I singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (1-2 BFF); Lorch,C scored; McCloud,C scored from second base;

Kirk,M advanced from first base to third base.

TSU substitution: Tatom,J pinch hitting for Gostisha,B.

LEM pitching change: Hiscox, replaces Cook,L.

Tatom,J struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS).

Johnson,K struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEM 1 1 0 0

TSU 3 2 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - LEM batting

TSU defensive substitution: Smeenk,R replaces Lorch,C at 3b

TSU substitution: Englett,B replaces Kirk,M at c, batting 6th.

TSU position change: Tatom,J remains in the game at rf

TSU pitching change: Doucet,C replaces Elizondo,J.

Wegrzyn, flied out to cf (0-0).

LEM substitution: Diaz,D pinch hitting for Romich,.

Diaz,D grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF).

LEM substitution: Anthony, pinch hitting for Goodness,P.

Anthony, struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEM 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Le Moyne at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Baseball Complex (Stephenville, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Le Moyne 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 6 0 4

Tarleton State 1 4 10 0 2 3 20 14 0 7

Le Moyne starters:
08/cf/Goodness,P; 01/ss/Whelehan,; 02/1b/Russ,; 21/rf/Cannon,J; 07/3b/Sullivan,A; 29/lf/Campbell,; 22/2b/Farina,; 23/dh/Wegrzyn,;

04/c/Romich,; 20/p/Petraitis,;

Tarleton State starters:
08/lf/Heinrich,R; 17/2b/McCloud,S; 06/3b/Lorch,C; 13/1b/McCloud,C; 10/dh/Guthmiller,; 11/c/Guerra,S; 02/ss/Shirey,I; 20/rf/Gostisha,B;

03/cf/Johnson,K; 21/p/Panneton,B;

Bottom of 1st - TSU batting

Heinrich,R grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

McCloud,S homered to deep left field (396 ft), 1st of season, RBI (0-2 FS).

Lorch,C grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

McCloud,C grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - TSU batting

Guthmiller, walked (3-2 BSBKBFB).

Guerra,S homered to left field (343 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Guthmiller, scored from first base.

Shirey,I struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS).

Gostisha,B walked (3-2 BFBFBB).

Johnson,K flied out to rf (0-0).

Heinrich,R homered to deep right field (392 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Gostisha,B scored from first base.

McCloud,S hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Lorch,C fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - TSU batting

McCloud,C hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Guthmiller, doubled to left center (0-0); McCloud,C advanced from first base to third base.

Guerra,S singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); McCloud,C scored; Guthmiller, scored from second base.

Shirey,I singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Guerra,S advanced to second base.

Gostisha,B walked (3-1 BKBBB); Guerra,S advanced to third base; Shirey,I advanced to second base.

LEM pitching change: Molini, replaces Petraitis,.

Johnson,K struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Heinrich,R walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Guerra,S scored; Shirey,I advanced to third base; Gostisha,B advanced to second base.



McCloud,S homered to right field (374 ft), 2nd of season, 4RBI (0-0); Shirey,I scored; Gostisha,B scored from second base; Heinrich,R

scored from first base.

Lorch,C walked (3-2 KKBFBBB).

McCloud,C singled to left center (1-1 BK); Lorch,C advanced to second base.

McCloud,C advanced to second base; Lorch,C advanced to third base.

Guthmiller, reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 KBFB); Lorch,C out at home, p to c.

Guerra,S homered to left field (436 ft), 2nd of season, 3RBI (0-1 F); McCloud,C scored from second base; Guthmiller, scored from first base.

Shirey,I popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-0 B).

10 R, 6 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - LEM batting

Whelehan, singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Whelehan, stole second base.

Russ, singled to right field (1-0 B); Whelehan, advanced to third base.

Cannon,J doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Whelehan, scored; Russ, advanced from first base to third base.

Sullivan,A struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Campbell, walked (3-2 SSBBBFB).

Farina, reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-2 BFK); Russ, scored; Cannon,J advanced to third base; Campbell, out at second
base, ss to 2b.

Wegrzyn, lined out to second base (0-0).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - TSU batting

McCloud,C grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KBFB).

Guthmiller, doubled to left field (2-2 KBKB).

Guerra,S walked (3-0 BBBB).

Shirey,I flied out to cf (0-0); Guthmiller, advanced to third base.

Gostisha,B walked (3-2 KBFFFBBB); Guerra,S advanced to second base.

Johnson,K singled to center field, 2RBI (1-2 KBKF); Guthmiller, scored; Guerra,S scored from second base; Gostisha,B advanced to second
base.

Heinrich,R grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - LEM batting

Cannon,J doubled to center field (1-1 BF).

Sullivan,A struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Cannon,J advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Campbell, grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Cannon,J scored.

Farina, struck out (1-3 KBKK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TSU batting

LEM pitching change: Cook,L replaces Usowski,.



McCloud,S walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lorch,C doubled to left field (0-2 KK); McCloud,S advanced from first base to third base.

McCloud,C hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Guthmiller, struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

Guerra,S walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); McCloud,S scored; Lorch,C advanced to third base; McCloud,C advanced to second base.

TSU substitution: Kirk,M pinch running for Guerra,S.

Shirey,I singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (1-2 BFF); Lorch,C scored; McCloud,C scored from second base; Kirk,M advanced from first
base to third base.

TSU substitution: Tatom,J pinch hitting for Gostisha,B.

LEM pitching change: Hiscox, replaces Cook,L.

Tatom,J struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS).

Johnson,K struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Le Moyne at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Baseball Complex (Stephenville, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Le Moyne 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 6 0 4

Tarleton State 1 4 10 0 2 3 20 14 0 7

LE MOYNE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #05 Anthony,

#08 Goodness, P.
PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #01 Whelehan, ss 3 1 2 0

3 #02 Russ, 1b 3 1 1 0

4 #21 Cannon, J. rf 3 1 2 1

5 #07 Sullivan, A. 3b 3 0 1 0

6 #29 Campbell, lf 2 0 0 1

7 #22 Farina, 2b 3 0 0 1

8 #23 Wegrzyn, dh 3 0 0 0

9 #16 Diaz, D.

#04 Romich,
PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 27 3 6 3
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3
Hits 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4

LEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Petraitis, (L) 2.0 6 10 10 3 1 17 12 50 26
34 Molini, (3) 1.2 4 5 5 3 1 12 9 46 25
35 Usowski, (4.2) 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 8 6 32 19
41  Cook,L (6) 0.1 2 3 3 2 1 6 3 22 11
26 Hiscox, (6.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 11 6

Totals 6.0 14 20 20 10 5 45 32 161 87

HB: Petraitis 2; Cook. Inher. Rnrs: Hiscox 0/2; Molini 3/3; Usowski 0/2.

GO-FO: Petraitis 3-2; Molini 1-3; Usowski 2-2; Cook 0-0; Hiscox 0-0.
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Le Moyne at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Baseball Complex (Stephenville, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Le Moyne 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 6 0 4

Tarleton State 1 4 10 0 2 3 20 14 0 7

TARLETON STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #08 Heinrich, R. lf 3 2 1 3

2 #17 McCloud, S. 2b 3 3 3 5

3 #12 Smeenk, R.

#06 Lorch, C.
3b 0

4

0

1

0

1

0

0

4 #13 McCloud, C. 1b 3 3 1 0

5 #10 Guthmiller, dh 4 4 2 0

6 #04 Englett, B.

#11 Guerra, S.
#15 Kirk, M.

c 0

3

0

0

4

0

0

3

0

0

8

0

7 #02 Shirey, I. ss 5 1 2 2

8 #05 Tatom, J.

#20 Gostisha, B.
rf 1

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

9 #03 Johnson, K. cf 5 0 1 2

Totals 32 20 14 20
Runs 1 4 10 0 2 3 20
Hits 1 2 6 1 2 2 14
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 2 2 2 7

TSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Panneton,B (W) 4.0 4 2 2 1 3 17 16 61 42
16  Elizondo,J (5) 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 8 8 25 17
29 Doucet,C (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 9 6

Totals 7.0 6 3 3 1 6 28 27 95 65

WP: Elizondo.
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GO-FO: Panneton 6-3; Elizondo 1-3; Doucet 1-1.


